
Year 7 Overview 2025-26 
Form Time Personal Development Curriculum Overview 

Date WK Sess EJ- PD Sessions KB- STARR Sessions  

 
Tue 2nd Sept 

A 
 

  
Transition Booklet 

 
Transition Booklet 

  
Thu 4th Sept  PD 

Tue 9th Sept 

B 
 

 
 

 
Transition Booklet 

 
Transition Booklet 

Thu 11th Sept PD 
Tue 16th Sept 

A 
 

 Transition Booklet Transition Booklet 

Thu 18th Sept PD 
 
Tue 23rd Sept 

 
B 

 Transition Booklet Transition Booklet 

Thu 25th Sept PD 
 
Tue 30th Sept 

 
A 

 Transition Booklet Transition Booklet 

Thu 2nd Oct PD 
 
Tue 7th Oct 

 
B 

 Transition Booklet Transition Booklet 

Thu 9th Oct PD 
 
Tue 14th Oct 

 
A 

 Transition Booklet Transition Booklet 

Thu 16th Oct PD 
 
Tue 21st Oct 

 
B 

 Transition Booklet Transition Booklet 

Thu 23rd Oct PD 
Half-Term                                                                                              
Tue 4th Nov 

A 
 Autumn 2 

1. Introduction- Consider PD Goals for Yr7 
1. Introduction and planner issue 

Thu 6th Nov PD 
Tue 11th Nov 

B 
 2. Remembrance Day 2. Active Revision (AR) Planner Use  

Brain Dump 1 
Thu 13th Nov PD 
Tue 18th Nov 

A 
 3. Embracing Leadership opportunities at 

Leftwich- Link to EDI: Anti Bullying Week 
10th-14th Nov 

3. Active Revision (AR) Planner Use/Brain Dump 2 
Thu 20th Nov 

PD 
Tue 25th Nov 
(ST1 Core Only) 

B 

 4. Tolerance- EDI: Islamophobia Month 
(November) 

4. ST1/Brain Dump and quizzing  (AR) 

Thu 27th Nov 
(ST1 Core Only) PD 
Tue 2nd Dec 
(ST1 Core Only) 

A 
 

5. Tolerance- EDI: UK Disability History 
Month (Nov 14th to Dec 14th) 

5. Reflecting and Quizzing  (R and AR) 

Thu 4th Dec 
(ST1 Core Only) PD 
Tue 9th Dec 

B 
 6. Launch the Christmas Tree competition 

(To be completed during Feel Good Friday) 
YL to judge during final week 

6. Revision Reflection (R)  

Thu 11th Dec PD 
Tue 16th Dec A  7. True meaning of Christmas- Link to y7 out 

of unform day charity (Save the Children) 
7. What are Study Skills (SS)  

Thu 18th Dec PD 
Christmas Holiday                                                                                

Tue 6th Jan 
B  

Spring 1 
1. Resilience- What is it? 
 

8. The importance of Study Skills (SS) 

Thu 8th Jan PD 



Tue 13th Jan A  2. How to apply a resilient attitude 
 

9. (R) Learning Reflection and Goal Setting 1 

Thu 15th Jan PD 
Tue 20th Jan B  3. Holocaust Memorial Day 2026 (27th Jan)- 

Bridging generations 
10. Study Skills (SS) Organisation – Oracy task  

Thu 22nd Jan PD 
Tue 27th Jan A  4. Holocaust Memorial reflection- Kristine 

Keren’s Story 
11. Study Skills (SS) Metacognition  

Thu 29th Jan PD 
Tue 3rd Feb 

B  
5.Kindness in our community- Link to yr8 
chosen charity- share with yr7 

12. (R)  Learning Reflection and Goal setting 2 

Thu 5th Feb PD 
Tue 10th Feb 

A 
 6. National Apprenticeship Week- Careers 

link  
Out of uniform Charity Day (yr8)  

13. Reflection (R) Report Reflection 
Reports should be given to the students 

Thu 12th Feb PD 
Half-Term                                                                                                  
Tue 24th Feb 

B 
 Spring 2 

1. World Book day (5th March 2026) 
14. Active Revision (AR) What is active revision? 

Thu 26th Feb PD 
Tue 3rd Mar 

A 
 2. National Careers Week- Careers link (2nd 

to 7th March) 
15. Workbook/ planner issue 
Please keep in school  Thu 5th Mar PD 

Tue 10th Mar 
B 

 3. Caring for the environment- Impact of 
Litter- link to school community 

16.. (AR) Concept Mapping  
Thu 12th Mar PD 
Tue 17th Mar 

A 
 4. The Great British Spring Clean (17th 

March to 2nd April) 
17. Active Revision (AR) Group Concept mapping 

Thu 19th Mar PD 
Tue 24th Mar 

B 
 5. Out of uniform charity (y9 on Wed 1st 

April)  
18. (AR)  Flashcards intro 

Thu 26th Mar PD 
Tue 31st Mar 

A 
 6. No Session- Break up on Wed 1st April  19.  (AR) Group Flashcards Create 

(keep Flashcards for quiz after Easter)  Thu 2nd April PD 
Easter Holiday                                                                                      
Tue 21st Apr 

B 
 Summer 1 

1. What does it mean to be kind? 
20. (AR) Group Flashcards USE 

Thu 23rd Apr PD 
Tue 28th Apr 

A 
 2. What is the difference between being 

nice and being kind  
21.  (AR) Fortune Teller 

Thu 30th Apr PD 
Tue 5th May 

B 
 

 
3. Side effects of kindness 

22. (AR) Make Fortune Teller 

Thu 7th May PD 
Tue 12th May 
(ST2) 

A 

 4. Pay it forward 23. (AR) ST2 Group Revision Planner Needed  
YOU COULD... 

Thu 14th May 
(ST2) PD 
Tue 19th May 
(ST2) 

B 

 
5. Kindness- Thinking outside the box 24. (AR) ST2 Group Revision Planner Needed 

YOU COULD... 
Thu 21st May 
(ST2) PD 
Half-Term                                                                                                  
Tue 2nd Jun 

A 
 Summer 2 

1. Dealing with confrontation effectively 
25. (R) Learning Reflection and Goal Setting 3  

Thu 4th Jun PD 
Tue 9th Jun 

B 
 2. Active Listening 26. Self Care and Learning  

Thu 11th Jun PD 
Tue 16th Jun 

A 
 3. EDI: Pride Month (June) 27. Self Care - TASK 

Thu 18th Jun PD 
Tue 23rd Jun 

B 

 4. Resilience- EDI: Gypsy, Roma and 
Traveller History Month (June) 

28. The Big Quiz – Prepare – Group Task 

Thu 25th Jun PD 
Tue 30th Jun 

A 
 5. Resilience- Growth Mind Set 29. The Big Quiz  

Thu 2nd July PD 
Tue 7th July 

B 
 6. Looking ahead and planning for success 

(Link back to growth mind set) 
30. Goal Setting 1 – Getting ready for Year 8 

Thu 9th July PD 



Tue 14th July 
A 

 7. Out of uniform charity  
(Yr10)  

31. Goal setting 2 – Getting ready for Year 8  
Thu 16th July PD 
 

 
    

Overview of Year 7 
Knowledge, 
Skills, and 
PD Goals 
achieved 
by the end 
of the year. 

By the end of Year 7, students will have had an introduction to the concept of Study Skills, Active Revision 
and Reflection. They will uncover simple, yet effective Active Revision strategies and work together to 
plan, create and action these methods.   
Students are also given opportunities to reflect on their learning skills and revision progress and how this 
may have impacted on their progress overall.  
Furthermore, students will have opportunities to develop character skills of empathy, resilience, 
organisation, and kindness with explicit links to British Values and our school community. Year 7 will also 
begin to be given opportunities to consider careers and post 16 education throughout the year preparing 
them for the opportunities, decisions, responsibilities and experiences of later life. 

 


